EEA Scheduled Services 2018 (a) (b) (c)

Passenger Services

AURIGNY AIR SERVICES

BA CITYFLYER LTD

BMI REGIONAL

BRITISH AIRWAYS PLC
EASTERN AIRWAYS

EASYJET AIRLINE COMPANY LTD
EASYJET UK LTD

FLYBE LTD

JET2.COM LTD

LOGANAIR LTD

NORWEGIAN AIR UK LTD
THOMAS COOK AIRLINES LTD
TUI AIRWAYS LTD

WIZZ AIR UK LTD

Total Passenger Services

Cargo Only Services

BRITISH AIRWAYS PLC
CARGOLOGICAIR LTD

Total Cargo Only Services

Grand Total

Aircraft
-Km
(000)

8
23,068
12,388

184,581
871
241,770
264,631
32,835
140,028
732

1
55,838

1,142
2,952

960,846

1,764

1,765

962,611

Stage
Flights

9
30,241
18,949

167,729
1,777
218,454
234,461
49,845
66,811
1,606

2
22,777

609
1,640

814,910

1,975

1,977

A/C
Hours

22
46,739
26,277

352,691

1,622

432,948

470,404
74,542

216,745

1,875
2
82,921
1,736
4,647

1,713,172

3,922

3,925

Number of
Passengers
Uplifted

1,979,046
494,222
21,455,272
54,863
32,578,713
35,709,778
3,371,880
11,443,757
27,348
4,449,353
128,000
281,926

111,974,158

Seat-Km
Available
(000)

461
2,138,912
573,736
29,340,381
43,667
41,657,884
46,131,358
2,920,439
26,662,486
31,703

219
12,165,496
261,644
625,159

162,553,545

816,887 1,717,097 111,974,158 162,553,545

(a) Excludes small airlines' public transport operations (see table 1.13)

(b) EEA Scheduled Services are those operated between liberalised airports in the European

Economic Area by holders of UK operating licences ie excluding services operated under UK Air

Transport Licences.

(c) With flights carrying both international and domestic traffic only the international load data are
included on this table. Load factors may therefore be distorted.

Seat-Km
Used
(000)

1,591,225
347,030
24,360,618
27,013
36,983,796
41,132,634
2,330,556
24,408,689
20,446
11,003,806
238,609
511,500

142,955,921

142,955,921

As
% of
Avail

74.4
60.5
83.0
61.9
88.8
89.2
79.8
91.5
64.5

90.5
91.2
81.8

87.9

87.9

Cargo Tonne-Km
Uplifted  Available Total
Tonnes (000) (000)
- 51 -
- 213,951 140,877
42 65,361 29,529
42,144 3,198,088 2,311,763
- 4,367 2,701
- 3,540,868 3,143,731
- 3,921,100 3,496,404
48 316,108 198,125
- 2,635,523 2,074,814
- 3,282 1,764
- 33 -
248 1,180,087 936,118
1 31,481 21,609
- 60,788 49,741
42,484 15,171,089 12,407,176
30,847 64,816 24,935
827 156 57
31,674 64,971 24,992

74,158 15,236,060 12,432,168

Tonne-Kilometres Used

Mail
(000)

6,790

35

35

6,825

Table 1.7.2

As

Freight Passenger % of
(000) (000) Avall
- 140,877 65.8

29 29,500 45.2
52,437 2,252,536 72.3
- 2,701 619

- 3,143,731 88.8

- 3,496,404 89.2

21 198,104 62.7

- 2,074,814 787

- 1,764 53.7

686 935432 79.3

2 21,607 68.6

- 49,741 81.8
53,175 12,347,211 81.8
24,900 - 385
57 - 36.5
24,957 - 38.5
78,132 12,347,211 81.6



