Tonno.	-Kilometres	Heal
i onne	-Kilometres	useu

										Torrie-Kilometres Osed					
	Aircraft -Km (000)	Stage Flights	A/C Hours	Number of Passengers Uplifted	Seat-Km Available (000)	Seat-Km Used (000)	As % of Avail	Cargo Uplifted Tonnes	Tonne-Km Available (000)	Total (000)	Mail (000)	Freight (000)	Passenger (000)	As % of Avail	
Passenger Services															
AURIGNY AIR SERVICES	8	9	22	-	461	-	-	-	51	-	-	-	-	-	
BA CITYFLYER LTD	23,068	30,241	46,739	1,979,046	2,138,912	1,591,225	74.4	-	213,951	140,877	-	-	140,877	65.8	
BMI REGIONAL	12,388	18,949	26,277	494,222	573,736	347,030	60.5	42	65,361	29,529	-	29	29,500	45.2	
BRITISH AIRWAYS PLC	184,581	167,729	352,691	21,455,272	29,340,381	24,360,618	83.0	42,144	3,198,088	2,311,763	6,790	52,437	2,252,536	72.3	
EASTERN AIRWAYS	871	1,777	1,622	54,863	43,667	27,013	61.9	-	4,367	2,701	-	-	2,701	61.9	
EASYJET AIRLINE COMPANY LTD	241,770	218,454	432,948	32,578,713	41,657,884	36,983,796	88.8	-	3,540,868	3,143,731	-	-	3,143,731	88.8	
EASYJET UK LTD	264,631	234,461	470,404	35,709,778	46,131,358	41,132,634	89.2	-	3,921,100	3,496,404	-	-	3,496,404	89.2	
FLYBE LTD	32,835	49,845	74,542	3,371,880	2,920,439	2,330,556	79.8	48	316,108	198,125	-	21	198,104	62.7	
JET2.COM LTD	140,028	66,811	216,745	11,443,757	26,662,486	24,408,689	91.5	-	2,635,523	2,074,814	-	-	2,074,814	78.7	
LOGANAIR LTD	732	1,606	1,875	27,348	31,703	20,446	64.5	-	3,282	1,764	-	-	1,764	53.7	
NORWEGIAN AIR UK LTD	1	2	2	-	219	-	-	-	33	-	-	-	-	-	
THOMAS COOK AIRLINES LTD	55,838	22,777	82,921	4,449,353	12,165,496	11,003,806	90.5	248	1,180,087	936,118	-	686	935,432	79.3	
TUI AIRWAYS LTD	1,142	609	1,736	128,000	261,644	238,609	91.2	1	31,481	21,609	-	2	21,607	68.6	
WIZZ AIR UK LTD	2,952	1,640	4,647	281,926	625,159	511,500	81.8	-	60,788	49,741	-	-	49,741	81.8	
Total Passenger Services	960,846	814,910	1,713,172	111,974,158	162,553,545	142,955,921	87.9	42,484	15,171,089	12,407,176	6,790	53,175	12,347,211	81.8	
Cargo Only Services															
BRITISH AIRWAYS PLC	1,764	1,975	3,922	-	-	-	_	30,847	64,816	24,935	35	24,900	-	38.5	
CARGOLOGICAIR LTD	1	2	3	-	-	-	-	827	156	57	-	57	-	36.5	
Total Cargo Only Services	1,765	1,977	3,925	-	-	-	-	31,674	64,971	24,992	35	24,957	-	38.5	
Grand Total	962,611	816,887	1,717,097	111,974,158	162,553,545	142,955,921	87.9	74,158	15,236,060	12,432,168	6,825	78,132	12,347,211	81.6	

<sup>(</sup>a) Excludes small airlines' public transport operations (see table 1.13)(b) EEA Scheduled Services are those operated between liberalised airports in the European Economic Area by holders of UK operating licences ie excluding services operated under UK Air

Transport Licences.

(c) With flights carrying both international and domestic traffic only the international load data are included on this table. Load factors may therefore be distorted.